1) Purnhases of five thousand ($5,000.00) dollars or less may be authorized by 
the City Manager or designee(s) and may be made based on infonnal quotes, 
eiUier in Writing or taken verbally. 

2) Purchases greater than five thousand ($5,000.01) dollars up to twenty-five 
thousand ($25,000.00) dollars shall be made based on written quotations from 
vendors provided a budget appropriation for the purchase has been approved by 
the City Council. If a budget appropliation for the pmchase has not been 
approved, or if the dollar amount is greater than the approved budget, then the 
purchase shall require City Council approval. 

3) For purchases greater than twenty-five thousand ($25,000.01) dollars, ilie 
purchase shall be approved by the City Council through a sealed competitive bid 
process as outlined below: 

(a) Notice inviting bids shall include a general description of the services 
and/or articles to be purcl~ased or sold, where bid documents may be